
Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

South Texas Realty Eddie Barrera Jr 99
South Texas Realty Luke Gulick 97
1st Choice Mortgage Services Art Rivera 97
Angel Staffing 1 Colt Gallagher 97
SSFCU Team #1 Stephen Ethridge 97
1st Choice Mortgage Services Rudy Bazan 96
Go Rodeo Roundup Doug Mercer 96
All Seasons Feeders Todd Emerson 96
SSFCU Team #1 Jay Gable 96
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Marshall McDougall 96
Dash Concrete Danny Webb 95
Cold River Cabins-Concan, Tx Bruce Culver 95
Capital Title Victora Feather 94
Ag Youth Of Texas 1 Ava Denney 94
Dash Concrete Hank Shaper 94
All Seasons Feeders Hanna Patterson 94
South Texas Realty RJ Lyssy 94
Catclaw Cattle Co. Clay H 93
Ewald Kubota #1 Jacob Perrine 93
Go Rodeo Roundup Tim Dudley 93
Ag Youth Of Texas 3 Kathy Culver 93
All Seasons Feeders Bryson Bresler 93
SSFCU Team #1 Leon Tan 93
Sunbelt Rental, Inc. Tommy Hanks 93
RMR Anissa Banks 93
Byrd Oilfield Services 2 John Bailey 93
Cold River Cabins-Concan, Tx Kevin St.Clergy 92
Kick Loose Rodeo Leavie Miller 92
Joeris Ruben Martinez 91
Ag Youth Of Texas 1 Mark Hanse 91
Team Whataburger Bryan Stuckey 91
1st Choice Mortgage Services Matt Fisher 90
1st Choice Mortgage Services Mo Parsons 90
Go Rodeo Roundup Vincent Ney 90
Ag Youth Of Texas 1 Kody Hanse 90
Global Clay Specialist Jacob Orosco 90
Global Clay Specialist Todd Davis 90
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Janet McDougall 90
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Jed Knowlton 90



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

Joeris Bryan Boehme 89
Ewald Kubota #2 Lance Armentrout 89
Ewald Kubota #3 Ryan Freudenberg 89
Ewald Kubota #5 Justin Despain 89
Bandaid Brigade Edward Grant 89
LD Systems Colton Decock 89
Capco General Contracting Bobby Peiffley 89
Auction Committee Volunteers Steve Thode 89
Auction Committee Volunteers Terry Tschirhart 89
Choate #3 Eric Salinas 89
SSFCU Team #1 Charlie Goss 89
Global Clay Specialist Damian Gomez 89
Kick Loose Rodeo Val Antonio 89
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Matt Anderson 89
Byrd Oilfield Services 2 Pat Murphy 89
Catclaw Cattle Co. Cameron S 88
Trolling For Clays Trey Arp 88
Back Door Shooters Edward Frisky 88
Junior Shoot Out 1 Kaleigh Lawson 88
RMR Keith Banks 88
River City Excavation Cavin Newberry 88
Byrd Oilfield Services 1 Henry Hensley 88
Byrd Oilfield Services 2 Darren Cleavland 88
Catclaw Cattle Co. Clayton White 87
Michelle's Pet Salon Kody Villarreal 87
Lowe And Loaded April Gutchess 87
Auction Committee Volunteers Tricia Kocurek 87
M&M Contracting Trey Wooten 87
SSFCU Team #2 Daryll Gremillion 87
Williams Supply Company Danny Faris 87
Shell Shocked Kevin McBride 87
Operations Yancy Miller 87
Coyle Ranch Dakota Horvath 87
Ewald Kubota #2 Jason Dodgen 86
Alterman Inc Jon Atteberry 86
Speer Companies LLC Dave Wilcox 86
Team Whataburger Billy L 86
Angel Staffing 1 Beto Galvan 86
SSFCU Team #2 Shannon Young 86



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

SSFCU Team #3 Robert Yarbourogh 86
Williams Supply Company Chris Warner 86
Capital Title Joe Kimhall 86
Ancira James Schulman 86
Frontrunner Pest Control, Inc. Justin Parker 86
Baldwin Fab Trevor Baldwin 86
Okonite Chris Burns 85
Ag Youth Of Texas 2 David Bippert 85
Berger Land Surveying Blake Berger 85
Jacco Carl Mavquardt 85
Backstrap Assassins Travis Walla 85
Team Whataburger Charlie L 85
Galm Real Estate, LLC Vinny Oliver 85
Zinfab Custom Metals Clay Hamblett 85
Zinfab Custom Metals Jon Bowers 85
Clay Crushers Luke Harms 85
Coyle Ranch Jeff Horvath 85
Byrd Oilfield Services 1 Matt Jaques 85
Urban Concrete 2 Mike Welch 84
Ewald Kubota #1 Monty Portis 84
Cold River Cabins-Concan, Tx Adam Huron 84
Alterman Inc Jon Smotis 84
Junior Shoot Out 1 Shayne Roberson 84
Shell Shocked Geoffery Geffert 84
Chesmar Larry Coomer 84
Clay Crushers Lance Harms 84
Frontrunner Pest Control, Inc. Zane Price 84
Baldwin Fab Dalton Barcello 84
Okonite Damien Coleman 83
Michelle's Pet Salon Trey Voiton 83
Ewald Kubota #4 Ty Coffey 83
LD Systems Nelson Wilcox 83
Ag Youth Of Texas 1 Jeremy Johonnett 83
Ag Youth Of Texas 3 Travis Bippert 83
Backstrap Assassins Steve Carmichael 83
Team Whataburger James T 83
Choate #3 Dylan Mann 83
Angel Staffing 2 Hunter Gallayer 83
Angel Staffing 2 Westin Gold 83



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

Rio Skeet Mobile Skeet Shoots Todd Haby 83
Gunn Fleet Rick Moreland 83
Joeris Chris Eyhorn 82
Michelle's Pet Salon Clint Wilkins 82
C3 Environmental Ike Corrigan 82
Ewald Kubota #1 Stefan Schriewer 82
Blackhawk Integrations Jonathan Royston 82
The Fifty Percenters Ross Flynt 82
Lowe And Loaded Dolf Lowe 82
Backstrap Assassins Chelsea Carmichael 82
Zinfab Custom Metals Bryan Zinsmeyer 82
River City Excavation Colby Skelton 82
Vulcan Team 1 Mike Bess 82
Michelle's Pet Salon Kason 81
C3 Environmental Glen Preuss 81
C3 Environmental Hunter Trinidad 81
Ewald Kubota #4 Tyler Coffey 81
Lowe And Loaded Delaine White 81
Choate #4 Nicki Martinez 81
M&M Contracting Tommy Hanson 81
Galm Real Estate, LLC Travis Bippert 81
Chesmar Vince Ruffino 81
Ancira Darius Dunn 81
Frontrunner Pest Control, Inc. Roy Herrera 81
Back Door Shooters Alex Rodriguez 80
C3 Environmental Rick Watson 80
Ewald Kubota #2 Chris Crain 80
Ag Youth Of Texas 2 Robert Ramsey 80
All Seasons Feeders Matthew Sanchez 80
SSFCU Team #3 Randy Moon 80
Wagener Justen Noakes 80
Kick Loose Rodeo Jr Delosh 80
Riata Ranch Garrett Menefee 80
Riata Ranch Larry Taylor 80
Riata Ranch Cody Myrick 80
Clay Crushers Dustin Woods 80
Ancira Ross Vencent 80
McCain Waterworks Mike Beavers 80
McCain Waterworks Nick Amescua 80



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

Okonite John Duenckel 79
Anderson Ranches Ryan Jiminez 79
Flores Construction 2 Adam Trevino 79
Ewald Kubota #5 Thomas Butrym 79
CFG Team Benjamin Dimicelli 79
Alterman Inc Austin Moore 79
Alterman Inc Leonard DeBraska 79
Junior Shoot Out 2 Steve Milam 79
Auction Committee Volunteers Kirk McClelland 79
Speer Companies LLC Clay Edmonds 79
Frost Bank Lance K 79
Team Monarch 1 Adam Lopez 79
Weekley Will Crawford 79
Choate #2 Bobby Pena 79
Choate #4 James Hofmann 79
Shell Shocked Paula Stephen 79
First Command Sam Goff 79
Martin Marietta Eddie Delagraza 79
American Petroleum Austin Powada 79
Sale For Kids Leanne Ethridge 79
Rockin W Dustin 79
Okonite David Goerke 78
Berger Land Surveying Vance Weynand 78
Junior Shoot Out 1 Allen Lawson 78
Frost Bank Matt G 78
SSFCU Team #2 Joey Blackmon 78
Rio Skeet Mobile Skeet Shoots Jarrett Beck 78
Shell Shocked Jake Murry 78
Chesmar Ross Benline 78
American Petroleum Alex 78
McCain Waterworks Daniel McCain 78
Sale For Kids Bailey Woods 78
Anderson Ranches Mike Ortie 77
Joeris Reuben Torres 77
Catclaw Cattle Co. Shawn S 77
Flores Construction 1 Joe Flores 77
Ewald Kubota #5 Chad Lala 77
Bandaid Brigade Tyler Chipman 77
Dash Concrete Mike Ploch 77



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

Big State Electric Co. JR Ross 77
Capco General Contracting Lawrence Guck 77
Backstrap Assassins Adam Huddleston 77
Frost Bank Matt P 77
Champion Group Dennis Reyes 77
Choate #4 Gauge Maples 77
SSFCU Team #2 Art Kiolbasa 77
Williams Supply Company Jacob Ballard 77
Global Clay Specialist Melanie Gomez 77
First Command Justin Calvin 77
Bandaid Brigade Mark Ruiz 76
Ag Youth Of Texas 3 Kyle Muennick 76
The Fifty Percenters Ben Carter 76
The Fifty Percenters PJ Orsi 76
Long Live Cowboys Martin Tomerlin 76
Capital Title Wade Sharp 76
Kick Loose Rodeo Jay Mcguffin 76
RMR Wayne Swaim 76
River City Excavation Cody Byrom 76
Baldwin Fab Cameron Alden 76
Coyle Ranch Larry Coyle 76
Byrd Oilfield Services 1 Kirk Kendrick 76
Trolling For Clays Levi Weaver 75
Ewald Kubota #2 Chace Fry 75
Ewald Kubota #3 Ryan Psencik 75
The Fifty Percenters Mark Norville 75
Big State Electric Co. Jason Custer 75
Lowe And Loaded Carolyn Lowe 75
Daddy's Smokin Shack Chris Castillo 75
Angel Staffing 1 Jared Ryan 75
Robins & Morton Ethan Tisdale 75
SSFCU Team #3 Desree Beal 75
Williams Supply Company Jason Williams 75
River City Excavation Trevor Moy 75
Operations Richard Gibson 75
Vulcan Team 1 Rick Bostain 75
Baldwin Fab Cody Schleyer 75
E Z Bel Construction LLC Frank G 75
Team Rio Aaron Newman 75



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

Urban Concrete 1 Skylar Acocl 74
Back Door Shooters Stephen Luman 74
LD Systems Rob Mckinley 74
7 Site Albert Cruz 74
Capco General Contracting Gage Brooke 74
Jacco Justin Haby 74
Team Monarch 2 Nemo Vigil 74
M&M Contracting JR Decker 74
Galm Real Estate, LLC Tad Wooten 74
South Texas Realty Karen Gulick 74
Ben E Keith Brandon Maldonado 74
Martin Marietta Esteban Hernnandez 74
American Petroleum Aaron C 74
Rockin W Brucks Alden 74
E Z Bel Construction LLC Smiley Lozada 74
Urban Concrete 2 Marcus Murguia 73
Flores Construction 2 Steve Daugheray 73
Go Rodeo Roundup Russell Arnold 73
Choate #4 Blake Wernli 73
Wagener Corey Albert 73
Martin Marietta Carlos Delagraza 73
Captionsource Chris Bauml 73
Team Rio Kevin Urbanczyk 73
LD Systems Sean Sargeant 72
Ag Youth Of Texas 2 Mike Vandenberghe 72
Cold River Cabins-Concan, Tx Paula Jozwiak 72
Robins & Morton Garrett Browski 72
SSFCU Team #3 Anthony Corey 72
J Hill Construction Ryan Hill 72
American Petroleum Joey Brown 72
Clay Crushers Ben Hudson 72
Rockin W Corte Colyer 72
Ewald Kubota #3 Roland Duran 71
7 Site Kurt Rodgers 71
Dash Concrete Matt Dash 71
Daddy's Smokin Shack Robert Solis 71
Daddy's Smokin Shack Wayne Pruski 71
Blackhawk Integrations William Lowak 70
Zinfab Custom Metals Riley Zinsmeyer 70



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

Flores Construction 2 Rick Trevino 69
7 Site Dario Guerra 69
Junior Shoot Out 2 Katie Jaskinia 69
Champion Group Gary Loper 69
The Martin Marietta Team Eduardo Aldape 69
The Martin Marietta Team Santos Verdin 69
Anderson Ranches C.J. Horan 68
Choate #1 James Nitschke 68
Angel Staffing 1 Phillip Risalvato 68
Wagener Lance Benavidez 68
Ben E Keith Kenneth Grabhorn 68
K Bar 12 Robert Wilson 68
Urban Concrete 2 Butch Murray 67
Southwaste Ben Flores 67
7 Site Michael Wimpy 67
Junior Shoot Out 2 Jeff Gregory 67
Champion Group James Korenek 67
Choate #2 Jeff Higgs 67
Angel Staffing 2 Dakota Ralston 67
Capital Title Garrett Funk 67
Ben E Keith Joe Cukjati 67
Chesmar Ken Trainer 67
First Command Michael Crow 67
Operations Clif Wood 67
Gunn Fleet Ben Notgrass 67
K Bar 12 Kevin Riley 67
Byrd Oilfield Services 2 Rene Martinez 67
Team Rio Ryan Newman 67
Team Rio Ty Urbanczyk 67
Urban Concrete 1 James Timberlake 66
Trolling For Clays Chris W 66
Trolling For Clays Ruben Davila 66
CFG Team Jay Dukes 66
Big State Electric Co. Jake Blount 66
Weekley Jason King 66
J Hill Construction Jason Tinoco 66
Riata Ranch Ed Peters 66
Ancira Javier Ramos 66
Urban Concrete 1 Wes Moeller 65



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

Ewald Kubota #3 Danny Garcia 65
Speer Companies LLC Kevin Speer 65
Gunn Fleet Mike Baird 65
Vulcan Team 1 Greg McClendon 65
Captionsource Dustin Ballew 65
Flores Construction 2 Jacob Roblas 64
Long Live Cowboys Bobby Williams 64
Choate #1 Neil Lewis 64
Rio Skeet Mobile Skeet Shoots Richard Lewis 64
Frontrunner Pest Control, Inc. Ben Cammer 64
Vulcan Team 1 Jeff Paice 64
Byrd Oilfield Services 1 Sandra Barrientes 64
Southwaste Gene Hernandez 63
Flores Construction 1 Brandon Flores 63
Daddy's Smokin Shack Steve Reyes 63
Angel Staffing 2 Leighton Crr 63
Operations Bernie Ramirez 63
Rockin W Aaron Guerrero 63
E Z Bel Construction LLC Frank Mendoza 63
Berger Land Surveying Jeffrey Berger 62
Team Monarch 2 Ian Mills 62
Team Monarch 2 Bradley Brunio 62
Choate #1 Jackson Toliver 62
Ben E Keith Beco Maldonado 62
Blackhawk Integrations Bill Scott 61
Deadeye Crew Chad Knacht 61
Deadeye Crew Will Crawford 61
Team Monarch 2 Dallas Frisby 61
M&M Contracting Bradley Bruno 61
Robins & Morton Mark Lerma 61
Captionsource Tony Campo 61
Anderson Ranches Dave Reyna 60
CFG Team Tracy Lickert 60
Deadeye Crew Victor Ozuna 60
Champion Group Charles Peterson 60
Choate #1 Russell Syma 60
Sale For Kids Trey Horner 60
Ewald Kubota #1 Justin Rogers 59
Junior Shoot Out 1 Tinker Lawson 59



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

Speer Companies LLC Ken Moore 59
Rio Skeet Mobile Skeet Shoots Gordon Hitzfelder 59
McCain Waterworks Jim McCain 59
Galm Real Estate, LLC Allison Oliver 58
Bandaid Brigade Isaac Alvarado 57
Ag Youth Of Texas 3 Jimmy Carr 57
Big State Electric Co. Rodney Wilson 57
K Bar 12 David Youngblood 57
Blackhawk Integrations Jacob Parma 56
Back Door Shooters John Rodriguez 55
Sunbelt Rental, Inc. Jeff Bair 55
Team Monarch 1 Joe Tyler 54
Team Monarch 1 Cate O'Conner 54
Weekley Jake King 54
Wagener Laura Wagener 54
Ewald Kubota #4 Austin Gay 53
J Hill Construction Todd Fleming 53
Captionsource Bradley Mangold 53
E Z Bel Construction LLC Herry Lopez 53
Team Monarch 1 Chris Jaworski 52
Frost Bank Amar P 51
The Martin Marietta Team Jay Parker 51
Flores Construction 1 Wallt Garcia 50
Sunbelt Rental, Inc. Dany Boir 50
K Bar 12 Jesse Adams 50
Weekley Andrew Lalumandier 49
Choate #2 Walker Bacon 49
Robins & Morton Nick Medeiros 49
First Command Mark Long 49
Pulman Leflore Pullen & Reed Llp Drew Mallender 49
Long Live Cowboys Trey Azar 48
Junior Shoot Out 2 Kathy Gregory 47
J Hill Construction Jared Vines 47
The Martin Marietta Team Robert Carrillo 47
Pulman Leflore Pullen & Reed Llp Bryon Leflore 47
Southwaste Drew Emmel 46
Choate #2 Jonathan Svoboda 46
Choate #3 Sam Leyva 46
Ewald Kubota #4 Jake Alexander 45



Boots N' Shoot Individual

Company First Last Score

RMR Michelle Renfro 44
Sale For Kids Morgan Petersen 44
Deadeye Crew Shawn Candell 43
Coyle Ranch Paul Guillory 42
Berger Land Surveying Nadine Beiger 41
Ewald Kubota #5 Scott Hudson 40
The Baldwin Group Tanner Schorp 39
Sunbelt Rental, Inc. Heather Rogers 38
The Baldwin Group Mark Keator 35
Capco General Contracting Nicholas Bergmann 31
Long Live Cowboys Tommy Moose 31
Flores Construction 1 Henry Silva 28
Pulman Leflore Pullen & Reed Llp Adam Coast 22
Southwaste Ramiro Leyva 21
Ag Youth Of Texas 2 David Sladek 12
Pulman Leflore Pullen & Reed Llp Matthieu Belange-Cast 10



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

SSFCU Team #1 Charlie Goss 89
SSFCU Team #1 Jay Gable 96
SSFCU Team #1 Leon Tan 93
SSFCU Team #1 Stephen Ethridge 97

375
1st Choice Mortgage Services Art Rivera 97
1st Choice Mortgage Services Matt Fisher 90
1st Choice Mortgage Services Mo Parsons 90
1st Choice Mortgage Services Rudy Bazan 96

373
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Janet McDougall 90
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Jed Knowlton 90
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Matt Anderson 89
VK Knowlton Construction & Utilities, Inc. Marshall McDougall 96

365
South Texas Realty Eddie Barrera Jr 99
South Texas Realty Karen Gulick 74
South Texas Realty Luke Gulick 97
South Texas Realty RJ Lyssy 94

364
All Seasons Feeders Bryson Bresler 93
All Seasons Feeders Hanna Patterson 94
All Seasons Feeders Matthew Sanchez 80
All Seasons Feeders Todd Emerson 96

363
Ag Youth Of Texas 1 Jeremy Johonnett 83
Ag Youth Of Texas 1 Mark Hanse 91
Ag Youth Of Texas 1 Kody Hanse 90
Ag Youth Of Texas 1 Ava Denney 94

358
Go Rodeo Roundup Doug Mercer 96
Go Rodeo Roundup Russell Arnold 73
Go Rodeo Roundup Tim Dudley 93
Go Rodeo Roundup Vincent Ney 90

352
Global Clay Specialist Damian Gomez 89



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Global Clay Specialist Jacob Orosco 90
Global Clay Specialist Melanie Gomez 77
Global Clay Specialist Todd Davis 90

346
Catclaw Cattle Co. Clayton White 87
Catclaw Cattle Co. Shawn S 77
Catclaw Cattle Co. Clay H 93
Catclaw Cattle Co. Cameron S 88

345
Team Whataburger Bryan Stuckey 91
Team Whataburger Billy L 86
Team Whataburger Charlie L 85
Team Whataburger James T 83

345
Auction Committee Volunteers Kirk McClelland 79
Auction Committee Volunteers Steve Thode 89
Auction Committee Volunteers Terry Tschirhart 89
Auction Committee Volunteers Tricia Kocurek 87

344
Cold River Cabins-Concan, Tx Adam Huron 84
Cold River Cabins-Concan, Tx Bruce Culver 95
Cold River Cabins-Concan, Tx Kevin St.Clergy 92
Cold River Cabins-Concan, Tx Paula Jozwiak 72

343
Joeris Bryan Boehme 89
Joeris Chris Eyhorn 82
Joeris Reuben Torres 77
Joeris Ruben Martinez 91

339
Dash Concrete Matt Dash 71
Dash Concrete Mike Ploch 77
Dash Concrete Hank Shaper 94
Dash Concrete Danny Webb 95

337



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Kick Loose Rodeo Jay Mcguffin 76
Kick Loose Rodeo Jr Delosh 80
Kick Loose Rodeo Leavie Miller 92
Kick Loose Rodeo Val Antonio 89

337
Byrd Oilfield Services 2 Darren Cleavland 88
Byrd Oilfield Services 2 John Bailey 93
Byrd Oilfield Services 2 Rene Martinez 67
Byrd Oilfield Services 2 Pat Murphy 89

337
Michelle's Pet Salon Clint Wilkins 82
Michelle's Pet Salon Kason 81
Michelle's Pet Salon Kody Villarreal 87
Michelle's Pet Salon Trey Voiton 83

333
SSFCU Team #2 Shannon Young 86
SSFCU Team #2 Art Kiolbasa 77
SSFCU Team #2 Daryll Gremillion 87
SSFCU Team #2 Joey Blackmon 78

328
Ewald Kubota #2 Chace Fry 75
Ewald Kubota #2 Chris Crain 80
Ewald Kubota #2 Jason Dodgen 86
Ewald Kubota #2 Lance Armentrout 89

330
Alterman Inc Austin Moore 79
Alterman Inc Jon Smotis 84
Alterman Inc Jon Atteberry 86
Alterman Inc Leonard DeBraska 79

328
Shell Shocked Kevin McBride 87
Shell Shocked Geoffery Geffert 84
Shell Shocked Jake Murry 78
Shell Shocked Paula Stephen 79

328



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Backstrap Assassins Adam Huddleston 77
Backstrap Assassins Chelsea Carmichael 82
Backstrap Assassins Travis Walla 85
Backstrap Assassins Steve Carmichael 83

327
Angel Staffing 1 Beto Galvan 86
Angel Staffing 1 Jared Ryan 75
Angel Staffing 1 Colt Gallagher 97
Angel Staffing 1 Phillip Risalvato 68

326
Okonite Chris Burns 85
Okonite Damien Coleman 83
Okonite John Duenckel 79
Okonite David Goerke 78

325
Lowe And Loaded April Gutchess 87
Lowe And Loaded Carolyn Lowe 75
Lowe And Loaded Delaine White 81
Lowe And Loaded Dolf Lowe 82

325
Williams Supply Company Jason Williams 75
Williams Supply Company Chris Warner 86
Williams Supply Company Danny Faris 87
Williams Supply Company Jacob Ballard 77

325
C3 Environmental Glen Preuss 81
C3 Environmental Rick Watson 80
C3 Environmental Hunter Trinidad 81
C3 Environmental Ike Corrigan 82

324
Capital Title Garrett Funk 67
Capital Title Joe Kimhall 86
Capital Title Victora Feather 94
Capital Title Wade Sharp 76

323



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Zinfab Custom Metals Bryan Zinsmeyer 82
Zinfab Custom Metals Clay Hamblett 85
Zinfab Custom Metals Riley Zinsmeyer 70
Zinfab Custom Metals Jon Bowers 85

322
River City Excavation Cavin Newberry 88
River City Excavation Cody Byrom 76
River City Excavation Colby Skelton 82
River City Excavation Trevor Moy 75

321
Clay Crushers Ben Hudson 72
Clay Crushers Dustin Woods 80
Clay Crushers Lance Harms 84
Clay Crushers Luke Harms 85

321
Baldwin Fab Cameron Alden 76
Baldwin Fab Cody Schleyer 75
Baldwin Fab Dalton Barcello 84
Baldwin Fab Trevor Baldwin 86

321
Ewald Kubota #1 Jacob Perrine 93
Ewald Kubota #1 Justin Rogers 59
Ewald Kubota #1 Monty Portis 84
Ewald Kubota #1 Stefan Schriewer 82

318
LD Systems Colton Decock 89
LD Systems Nelson Wilcox 83
LD Systems Rob Mckinley 74
LD Systems Sean Sargeant 72

318
Frontrunner Pest Control, Inc. Ben Cammer 64
Frontrunner Pest Control, Inc. Justin Parker 86
Frontrunner Pest Control, Inc. Roy Herrera 81
Frontrunner Pest Control, Inc. Zane Price 84

315



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

SSFCU Team #3 Anthony Corey 72
SSFCU Team #3 Desree Beal 75
SSFCU Team #3 Robert Yarbourogh 86
SSFCU Team #3 Randy Moon 80

313
Ancira James Schulman 86
Ancira Ross Vencent 80
Ancira Darius Dunn 81
Ancira Javier Ramos 66

313
Byrd Oilfield Services 1 Matt Jaques 85
Byrd Oilfield Services 1 Kirk Kendrick 76
Byrd Oilfield Services 1 Sandra Barrientes 64
Byrd Oilfield Services 1 Henry Hensley 88

313
Choate #4 James Hofmann 79
Choate #4 Nicki Martinez 81
Choate #4 Blake Wernli 73
Choate #4 Gauge Maples 77

310
Chesmar Ken Trainer 67
Chesmar Larry Coomer 84
Chesmar Ross Benline 78
Chesmar Vince Ruffino 81

310
Ag Youth Of Texas 3 Kathy Culver 93
Ag Youth Of Texas 3 Kyle Muennick 76
Ag Youth Of Texas 3 Jimmy Carr 57
Ag Youth Of Texas 3 Travis Bippert 83

309
The Fifty Percenters Ben Carter 76
The Fifty Percenters Mark Norville 75
The Fifty Percenters PJ Orsi 76
The Fifty Percenters Ross Flynt 82

309



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Junior Shoot Out 1 Allen Lawson 78
Junior Shoot Out 1 Shayne Roberson 84
Junior Shoot Out 1 Kaleigh Lawson 88
Junior Shoot Out 1 Tinker Lawson 59

309
Urban Concrete 2 Ghost 83
Urban Concrete 2 Butch Murray 67
Urban Concrete 2 Mike Welch 84
Urban Concrete 2 Marcus Murguia 73

307
Riata Ranch Ed Peters 66
Riata Ranch Garrett Menefee 80
Riata Ranch Larry Taylor 80
Riata Ranch Cody Myrick 80

306
M&M Contracting Bradley Bruno 61
M&M Contracting JR Decker 74
M&M Contracting Tommy Hanson 81
M&M Contracting Trey Wooten 87

303
American Petroleum Austin Powada 79
American Petroleum Alex 78
American Petroleum Joey Brown 72
American Petroleum Aaron C 74

303
RMR Wayne Swaim 76
RMR Keith Banks 88
RMR Anissa Banks 93
RMR Michelle Renfro 44

301
Ewald Kubota #3 Danny Garcia 65
Ewald Kubota #3 Roland Duran 71
Ewald Kubota #3 Ryan Freudenberg 89
Ewald Kubota #3 Ryan Psencik 75

300



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Bandaid Brigade Edward Grant 89
Bandaid Brigade Isaac Alvarado 57
Bandaid Brigade Mark Ruiz 76
Bandaid Brigade Tyler Chipman 77

299
Galm Real Estate, LLC Travis Bippert 81
Galm Real Estate, LLC Tad Wooten 74
Galm Real Estate, LLC Allison Oliver 58
Galm Real Estate, LLC Vinny Oliver 85

298
McCain Waterworks Daniel McCain 78
McCain Waterworks Mike Beavers 80
McCain Waterworks Jim McCain 59
McCain Waterworks Nick Amescua 80

297
Back Door Shooters Alex Rodriguez 80
Back Door Shooters Edward Frisky 88
Back Door Shooters John Rodriguez 55
Back Door Shooters Stephen Luman 74

297
Angel Staffing 2 Hunter Gallayer 83
Angel Staffing 2 Leighton Crr 63
Angel Staffing 2 Dakota Ralston 67
Angel Staffing 2 Westin Gold 83

296
Trolling For Clays Chris W 66
Trolling For Clays Levi Weaver 75
Trolling For Clays Ruben Davila 66
Trolling For Clays Trey Arp 88

295
Operations Bernie Ramirez 63
Operations Richard Gibson 75
Operations Clif Wood 67
Operations Yancy Miller 87

292



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Coyle Ranch Dakota Horvath 87
Coyle Ranch Jeff Horvath 85
Coyle Ranch Larry Coyle 76
Coyle Ranch Paul Guillory 42

290
Speer Companies LLC Clay Edmonds 79
Speer Companies LLC Dave Wilcox 86
Speer Companies LLC Ken Moore 59
Speer Companies LLC Kevin Speer 65

289
Rockin W Aaron Guerrero 63
Rockin W Brucks Alden 74
Rockin W Corte Colyer 72
Rockin W Dustin 79

288
Vulcan Team 1 Jeff Paice 64
Vulcan Team 1 Mike Bess 82
Vulcan Team 1 Rick Bostain 75
Vulcan Team 1 Greg McClendon 65

286
Flores Construction 2 Jacob Roblas 64
Flores Construction 2 Steve Daugheray 73
Flores Construction 2 Adam Trevino 79
Flores Construction 2 Rick Trevino 69

285
Ewald Kubota #5 Chad Lala 77
Ewald Kubota #5 Justin Despain 89
Ewald Kubota #5 Scott Hudson 40
Ewald Kubota #5 Thomas Butrym 79

285
Frost Bank Amar P 51
Frost Bank Lance K 79
Frost Bank Matt G 78
Frost Bank Matt P 77

285



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Anderson Ranches C.J. Horan 68
Anderson Ranches Mike Ortie 77
Anderson Ranches Ryan Jiminez 79
Anderson Ranches Dave Reyna 60

284
Rio Skeet Mobile Skeet Shoots Gordon Hitzfelder 59
Rio Skeet Mobile Skeet Shoots Jarrett Beck 78
Rio Skeet Mobile Skeet Shoots Richard Lewis 64
Rio Skeet Mobile Skeet Shoots Todd Haby 83

284
Team Rio Kevin Urbanczyk 73
Team Rio Ryan Newman 67
Team Rio Ty Urbanczyk 67
Team Rio Aaron Newman 75

282
7 Site Albert Cruz 74
7 Site Dario Guerra 69
7 Site Kurt Rodgers 71
7 Site Michael Wimpy 67

281
Urban Concrete 1 James Timberlake 66
Urban Concrete 1 Wes Moeller 65
Urban Concrete 1 Skylar Acocl 74
Urban Concrete 1 Ghost 75

280
Daddy's Smokin Shack Chris Castillo 75
Daddy's Smokin Shack Robert Solis 71
Daddy's Smokin Shack Steve Reyes 63
Daddy's Smokin Shack Wayne Pruski 71

280
Big State Electric Co. Jake Blount 66
Big State Electric Co. Jason Custer 75
Big State Electric Co. Rodney Wilson 57
Big State Electric Co. JR Ross 77

275



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Wagener Justen Noakes 80
Wagener Lance Benavidez 68
Wagener Laura Wagener 54
Wagener Corey Albert 73

275
Champion Group Charles Peterson 60
Champion Group Dennis Reyes 77
Champion Group Gary Loper 69
Champion Group James Korenek 67

273
First Command Justin Calvin 77
First Command Mark Long 49
First Command Michael Crow 67
First Command Sam Goff 79

272
Capco General Contracting Bobby Peiffley 89
Capco General Contracting Gage Brooke 74
Capco General Contracting Lawrence Guck 77
Capco General Contracting Nicholas Bergmann 31

271
Ben E Keith Beco Maldonado 62
Ben E Keith Brandon Maldonado 74
Ben E Keith Joe Cukjati 67
Ben E Keith Kenneth Grabhorn 68

271
Blackhawk Integrations Bill Scott 61
Blackhawk Integrations Jacob Parma 56
Blackhawk Integrations Jonathan Royston 82
Blackhawk Integrations William Lowak 70

269
Berger Land Surveying Blake Berger 85
Berger Land Surveying Jeffrey Berger 62
Berger Land Surveying Nadine Beiger 41
Berger Land Surveying Vance Weynand 78

266



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

E Z Bel Construction LLC Smiley Lozada 74
E Z Bel Construction LLC Frank Mendoza 63
E Z Bel Construction LLC Herry Lopez 53
E Z Bel Construction LLC Frank G 75

265
Junior Shoot Out 2 Jeff Gregory 67
Junior Shoot Out 2 Kathy Gregory 47
Junior Shoot Out 2 Katie Jaskinia 69
Junior Shoot Out 2 Steve Milam 79

262
Ewald Kubota #4 Austin Gay 53
Ewald Kubota #4 Jake Alexander 45
Ewald Kubota #4 Ty Coffey 83
Ewald Kubota #4 Tyler Coffey 81

262
Sale For Kids Bailey Woods 78
Sale For Kids Leanne Ethridge 79
Sale For Kids Morgan Petersen 44
Sale For Kids Trey Horner 60

261
CFG Team Benjamin Dimicelli 79
CFG Team Ghost 55
CFG Team Tracy Lickert 60
CFG Team Jay Dukes 66

260
Team Monarch 2 Ian Mills 62
Team Monarch 2 Dallas Frisby 61
Team Monarch 2 Bradley Brunio 62
Team Monarch 2 Nemo Vigil 74

259
Robins & Morton Mark Lerma 61
Robins & Morton Nick Medeiros 49
Robins & Morton Garrett Browski 72
Robins & Morton Ethan Tisdale 75

257



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Choate #1 Russell Syma 60
Choate #1 Neil Lewis 64
Choate #1 James Nitschke 68
Choate #1 Jackson Toliver 62

254
Captionsource Bradley Mangold 53
Captionsource Chris Bauml 73
Captionsource Dustin Ballew 65
Captionsource Tony Campo 61

252
Ag Youth Of Texas 2 David Bippert 85
Ag Youth Of Texas 2 David Sladek 12
Ag Youth Of Texas 2 Robert Ramsey 80
Ag Youth Of Texas 2 Mike Vandenberghe 72

249
Weekley Andrew Lalumandier 49
Weekley Jake King 54
Weekley Jason King 66
Weekley Will Crawford 79

248
K Bar 12 David Youngblood 57
K Bar 12 Jesse Adams 50
K Bar 12 Kevin Riley 67
K Bar 12 Robert Wilson 68

242
Choate #2 Bobby Pena 79
Choate #2 Jonathan Svoboda 46
Choate #2 Jeff Higgs 67
Choate #2 Walker Bacon 49

241
Team Monarch 1 Joe Tyler 54
Team Monarch 1 Cate O'Conner 54
Team Monarch 1 Adam Lopez 79
Team Monarch 1 Chris Jaworski 52

239



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

J Hill Construction Jared Vines 47
J Hill Construction Jason Tinoco 66
J Hill Construction Todd Fleming 53
J Hill Construction Ryan Hill 72

238
Sunbelt Rental, Inc. Jeff Bair 55
Sunbelt Rental, Inc. Dany Boir 50
Sunbelt Rental, Inc. Heather Rogers 38
Sunbelt Rental, Inc. Tommy Hanks 93

236
The Martin Marietta Team Eduardo Aldape 69
The Martin Marietta Team Santos Verdin 69
The Martin Marietta Team Robert Carrillo 47
The Martin Marietta Team Jay Parker 51

236
Martin Marietta Esteban Hernnandez 74
Martin Marietta Carlos Delagraza 73
Martin Marietta Eddie Delagraza 79

226
Deadeye Crew Chad Knacht 61
Deadeye Crew Shawn Candell 43
Deadeye Crew Victor Ozuna 60
Deadeye Crew Will Crawford 61

225
Long Live Cowboys Bobby Williams 64
Long Live Cowboys Martin Tomerlin 76
Long Live Cowboys Tommy Moose 31
Long Live Cowboys Trey Azar 48

219
Flores Construction 1 Joe Flores 77
Flores Construction 1 Henry Silva 28
Flores Construction 1 Wallt Garcia 50
Flores Construction 1 Brandon Flores 63

218



Boots N' Shoot Teams

Company First Last Score

Choate #3 Sam Leyva 46
Choate #3 Dylan Mann 83
Choate #3 Eric Salinas 89

218
Gunn Fleet Mike Baird 65
Gunn Fleet Rick Moreland 83
Gunn Fleet Ben Notgrass 67

215
Southwaste Ben Flores 67
Southwaste Ramiro Leyva 21
Southwaste Drew Emmel 46
Southwaste Gene Hernandez 63

197
Jacco Justin Haby 74
Jacco Carl Mavquardt 85

159
Pulman Leflore Pullen & Reed Llp Drew Mallender 49
Pulman Leflore Pullen & Reed Llp Matthieu Belange-Cast 10
Pulman Leflore Pullen & Reed Llp Bryon Leflore 47
Pulman Leflore Pullen & Reed Llp Adam Coast 22

128
The Baldwin Group Mark Keator 35
The Baldwin Group Tanner Schorp 39

74



Awards Boots N' Shoot 2025

Company First Last Score Award

Sale For Kids Bailey Woods 78
Sale For Kids Leanne Ethridge 79
Sale For Kids Morgan Petersen 44
Sale For Kids Trey Horner 60

261
Award

Ewald Kubota #4 Austin Gay 53
Ewald Kubota #4 Jake Alexander 45
Ewald Kubota #4 Ty Coffey 83
Ewald Kubota #4 Tyler Coffey 81

262
Award

Junior Shoot Out 2 Jeff Gregory 67
Junior Shoot Out 2 Kathy Gregory 47
Junior Shoot Out 2 Katie Jaskinia 69
Junior Shoot Out 2 Steve Milam 79

262
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Sporting Clays Team
"D" TEAM AWARDS - LEWIS



Awards Boots N' Shoot 2025

Company First Last Score Award

Angel Staffing 2 Hunter Gallayer 83
Angel Staffing 2 Leighton Crr 63
Angel Staffing 2 Dakota Ralston 67
Angel Staffing 2 Westin Gold 83

296
Award

Back Door Shooters Alex Rodriguez 80
Back Door Shooters Edward Frisky 88
Back Door Shooters John Rodriguez 55
Back Door Shooters Stephen Luman 74

297
Award

McCain Waterworks Daniel McCain 78
McCain Waterworks Mike Beavers 80
McCain Waterworks Jim McCain 59
McCain Waterworks Nick Amescua 80

297
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Sporting Clays Team
"C" TEAM AWARDS - LEWIS



Awards Boots N' Shoot 2025

Company First Last Score Award

Zinfab Custom Metals Bryan Zinsmeyer 82
Zinfab Custom Metals Clay Hamblett 85
Zinfab Custom Metals Riley Zinsmeyer 70
Zinfab Custom Metals Jon Bowers 85

322
Award

Capital Title Garrett Funk 67
Capital Title Joe Kimhall 86
Capital Title Victora Feather 94
Capital Title Wade Sharp 76

323
Award

C3 Environmental Glen Preuss 81
C3 Environmental Rick Watson 80
C3 Environmental Hunter Trinidad 81
C3 Environmental Ike Corrigan 82

324

"B" TEAM AWARDS - LEWIS
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Awards Boots N' Shoot 2025

Company First Last Score Award

VK Knowlton Construction & Uti  Janet McDougall 90
VK Knowlton Construction & Uti  Jed Knowlton 90
VK Knowlton Construction & Uti  Matt Anderson 89
VK Knowlton Construction & Uti  Marshall McDougall 96

365
Award

1st Choice Mortgage Services Art Rivera 97
1st Choice Mortgage Services Matt Fisher 90
1st Choice Mortgage Services Mo Parsons 90
1st Choice Mortgage Services Rudy Bazan 96

373
Award

SSFCU Team #1 Charlie Goss 89
SSFCU Team #1 Jay Gable 96
SSFCU Team #1 Leon Tan 93
SSFCU Team #1 Stephen Ethridge 97

375

"A" TEAM AWARDS - LEWIS
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Awards Boots N' Shoot 2025

Company First Last Score Award

Capital Title Victora Feather 94 LYCH

Company First Last Score Award

All Seasons Feeders Todd Emerson 96 HOA

Company First Last Score Award

South Texas Realty Luke Gulick 97 RU
South Texas Realty Eddie Barrera Jr 99 HOA

Company First Last Score Award

Justin Despain 20 HOA

Company First Last Score Award

South Texas Realty Eddie Barrera Jr 23
South Texas Realty RJ Lyssy 20
South Texas Realty Luke Gulick 22
South Texas Realty Karen Gulick 19
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